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UABIAST In-line Power Supply

The Shure UABIAST is an in-line adapter that provides 12V DC Bias power
to an active antenna or in-line accessory when a receiver's antenna input
jack does not provide the necessary power. The UABIAST receives power
from a wall outlet using either a Shure PS24 power supply, and passes

the RF signal while supplying power to an active antenna or other in-line
device. It is capable of supplying power to three in-line amplifiers (Shure
UAB834), or two in-line amplifiers and one active antenna (Shure UA874).

Note: For cable runs exceeding 25 feet (7.6 meters), an in-line amplifier
(Shure UA834) may be required to compensate for signal loss.

Connecting to a Device

Using Shure 50 Ohm BNC-BNC coaxial cables is recommended when
making connections.

. Connect the active device that requires DC power into the UABIAST
input (marked "RF + DC").

. Connect the UABIAST output (marked "RF only") to the antenna input of
the wireless receiver.
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. Plug in a power adapter (Shure PS24) to the DC power input.
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. The green LED illuminates to verify the 12VDC is active.

Alimentation en ligne UABIAST

Le produit Shure UABIAST est un adaptateur en ligne qui fournit un courant
de polarisation de 12 V c.c. & une antenne active ou & un accessoire en
ligne lorsque le connecteur d'entrée d'antenne d'un récepteur ne fournit pas
la puissance nécessaire. L'adaptateur UABIAST est alimenté en électricité
depuis une prise murale en passant par une alimentation Shure PS24 et
transfére le signal RF tout en alimentant en courant une antenne active ou
un autre appareil en ligne. Il est en mesure d'alimenter trois amplificateurs
en ligne (Shure UA834), ou deux amplificateurs en ligne et une antenne
active (Shure UA874).

Remarque : pour les longueurs de cable de plus de 7,6 métres (25
pieds), un amplificateur en ligne (Shure UA834) peut étre requis afin de
compenser la perte de signal.

Branchement a un appareil

Il est recommandé d'utiliser des cébles coaxiaux BNC-BNC de 50 Ohms de
la marque Shure pour réaliser les branchements.

. Brancher I'appareil actif qui doit étre alimenté en courant continu sur
l'entrée de 'adaptateur UABIAST (marquée « RF + DC »).
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. Brancher la sortie de I'adaptateur UABIAST (marquée « RF » unique-
ment) sur I'entrée d'antenne du récepteur sans fil.
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. Brancher un adaptateur secteur (Shure PS24) sur 'entrée d'alimentation
cc.

>

La LED verte s'allume pour indiquer que I'alimentation 12 V c.c. est
active.

UABIAST-Inline-Stromversorgung

Der Shure-UABIAST ist ein Inline Adapter, der eine aktive Antenne
oder ein Inline-Zubehbrteil mit 12-V-DC-Vorspannung versorgt,
wenn die Eingangsbuchse der 4 tenne nicht die er-
forderliche Stromversorgung liefert. Der UABIAST wird (iber eine
Steckdose mittels eines PS24-Netzteils von Shure gespeist und
leitet das HF-Signal wahrend der Spannungsversorgung einer
aktiven Antenne oder eines Inline-Zubehdrteils weiter. Er kann drei
Inline-Verstérker (Shure UA834) oder zwei Inline-Verstérker und
eine aktive Antenne (Shure UA874) mit Strom versorgen.

Hinweis: Bei Kabellangen tber 7,6 m ist ggf. ein Inline-
Verstarker (Shure UA834) erforderlich, um den Signalverlust
auszugleichen.

Anschluss an ein Gerat

diperlukan untuk mengimbangi sinyal hilang.

ENERZIN

Alimentatore in linea UABIAST

L'UABIAST Shure & un adattatore in linea destinato a fornire una tensione
di polarizzazione a 12 V c.c. a un‘antenna attiva o ad un in

Menyambungkan ke Perangkat

Menggunakan kabel coaxial BNC-BNC 50 Ohm Shure dianjurkan saat melakukan sambungan.

Catu Daya Bawaan UABIAST

UBIAST Shure adalah adaptor bawaan yang memberikan daya Bias 12V DC pada antena aktif atau aksesori
bawaan bila jack input antena receiver tidak memberikan daya yang diperlukan. UABIAST menerima daya dari
stopkontak dinding dengan menggunakan salah satu catu daya PS24 Shure, dan melewati sinyal FR sambil
menyediakan daya pada antena aktif atau perangkat bawaan lainnya. UABIAST memberikan daya ketiga amplifier
bawaan (Shure UA834), atau dua amplifier bawaan dan satu antena aktif (Shure UA874).

Catatan: Untuk kabel yang membuijur lebih dari 25 kaki (7,6 meter), amplifier bawaan (Shure UA834) mungkin

Sambungkan perangkat aktif yang memerlukan daya DC ke input UABIAST (ditandai "RF + DC")
. Sambungkan output UABIAST (ditandai "FR") saja ke input antena receiver nirkabel.
. Colok adaptor daya (Shure PS24) ke input daya DC.

. Lampu LED hijau menyala untuk memastikan 12VDC sudah aktif.

Lijnvoeding UABIAST

De Shure UABIAST is een lijnadapter die een voed-

linea nei casi in cui il jack di ingresso dell'antenna di un ricevitore non sia
in grado di fornire la tensione necessaria. L'adattatore UABIAST riceve
tensione da una presa a muro tramite un alimentatore Shure PS24 e tras-
mette il segnale RF fornendo al contempo tensione a un'antenna attiva o
ad un diverso apparecchio in linea. £ in grado di alimentare tre amplifica-
tori in linea (Shure UA834) o due amplificatori in linea e un'antenna attiva
(Shure UA874).

Nota: in presenza di tratti di cavo di lunghezza superiore a 7,6 metri,
puo essere richiesto lmpiego di un amplificatore in linea (Shure UA834)
allo scopo di compensare I'attenuazione del segnale.

Collegamento ad un apparecchlo

Beim Anschluss an Gerate werden 50 Ohm-BNC-BNC-
von Shure empfohlen.

. Das mit Gleichspannung zu versorgende aktive Gerat an den

Per ' uzione dei
BNC-BNC da 50 Ohm di Shure.

l'impiego di cavi coassiali

. Collegate Iapparecchio attivo cui deve essere fornita tensione c.c.

UABIAST-Eingang (,RF + DC" gekennzeichnet) ar

~

Den UABIAST-Ausgang (.RF only* gekennzeichnet) an den
ntennenei des Drat & it
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Einen Netzteiladapter (Shure PS24) in den
Gleichspannungseingang einstecken.
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. Die grine LED leuchtet auf, um anzuzeigen, dass die
12-V-Gleichspannung aktiv ist.

Fuente de alimentacion en linea
UABIAST

La Shure UABIAST es un adaptador en linea que provee ali-
mentacién Bias de 12 VCC a una antena activa o accesorio en
linea cuando el jack de entrada de antena del receptor no provee

la alimentacion necesaria. La UABIAST recibe alimentacion de

un tomacorriente de pared utilizando ya sea una fuente de ali-
mentacién Shure PS24, y pasa la sefial de RF al mismo tiempo que
suministra alimentacién a una antena activa u otro dispositivo en
linea. Puede suministrar alimentacién a tres amplificadores en linea
(Shure UA834), 0 a dos amplificadores en linea y una antena activa
(Shure UA874).

Nota: Para cables que excedan de 7,6 metros (25 pies), se re-
querira un amplificador en linea (Shure UA834) para compensar la
pérdida de sefial.

Conexion a un dispositivo

Se recomienda el uso de cables coaxiales Shure BNC-BNC de 50
ohmios cuando haga conexiones.

. Conecte el dispositivo activo que requiere alimentacién de CC
en la entrada de UABIAST (marcada "RF + DC").
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Conecte la salida de UABIAST (marcada "RF only") en la entra-
da de antena del receptor inaldmbrico.
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Enchufe un adaptador de alimentacion (Shure PS24) en la en-
trada de alimentacion de CC.
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EI LED verde se ilumina para verificar que la alimentacion de 12
VCC estd conectada.

di ingresso (cor dalla dicitura "RF + DC")
dell ‘adattatore UABIAST

N

. Collegate il connettore di uscita (contrassegnato dalla dicitura "RF")
dell'adattatore UBIAST al connettore di ingresso antenna del ricevitore
wireless.
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. Collegate un adattatore di alimentazione (Shure PS24) al connettore
di ingresso per c.c.
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. Il LED verde si illumina per confermare che la tensione a 12 V c.c. &
attiva.

Fonte de Alimentacéo Integrada
UABIAST

O UABIAST da Shure é um adaptador integrado que utiliza Poténcia de
polarizagao de 12 V DC para alimentar uma antena ativa ou um acessério
integrado quando o conector e entrada da antena de um receptor ndo
fornece a energia necessaria. O UABIAST é energizado por uma tomada
usando a fonte de alimentagédo PS24 da Shure, e transmite o sinal de RF
a0 alimentar uma antena ativa ou outro dispositivo integrado. Ele & capaz
de alimentar até trés amplificadores integrados (UA834 da Shure) ou dois
amplificadores integrados e uma antena ativa (UA874 da Shure).

Observagao: Para cabos com mais de 7,6 m (25 pés), talvez seja
necessario um amplificador integrado (UA834 da Shure) para compensar
a perda de sinal.

Conexao com um Dispositivo

Ao estabelecer conexdes, recomenda-se usar cabos coaxiais BNC-BNC
de 50 Ohm da Shure.

DC na entrada do

. Conecte o di ativo que requer
UABIAST (indicado como "RF + DC").

N

. Conecte a saida do UABIAST (indicada como "RF only" [apenas RF])
4 entrada da antena do receptor sem fio.
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. Conecte um adaptador de alimentagédo (PS24 da Shure) a entrada de
alimentagéo DC.
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. O LED verde acende para confirmar que a alimentagéo de 12 VDC
esta ativa.

van 12 V DC Bias levert aan een actieve
antenne of lij ire wanneer de i

van een antenneontvanger niet in de vereiste voeding voor-
ziet. De UABIAST wordt gevoed via een wandcontactdoos
m.b.v. een Shure PS24-voeding en geeft het RF-signaal
door terwijl tegelijkertijd een actieve antenne of ander
lijnapparaat van spanning wordt voorzien. Het apparaat kan
drie lijnversterkers (Shure UA834) of twee lijnversterkers
en één actieve antenne (Shure UA874) van spanning
voorzien.

Opmerking: Voor kabeltrajecten langer dan 7,6 meter
(25 ft) kan een lijnversterker (Shure UA834) nodig zijn om
signaalverlies te compenseren.

Op een apparaat aansluiten

Het wordt aanbevolen om bij het maken van verbindingen
coaxiaalkabel Shure 50 Ohm BNC-BNC te gebruiken.

Sluit het actieve apparaat waarvoor gelijkspanning
nodig is aan op de UABIAST-ingang (gemarkeerd "RF
+DC").

Sluit de UABIAST-uitgang (gemarkeerd "RF omy") aan
op de anten igang van de

4
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Steek een voedingsadapter (Shure PS24) in de
DC-voedingsingang.

b

De groene LED licht op om aan te geven dat er 12 VDC
actief is.
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BcTtpavBaembii 610k nutaHva UABIAST

Shure UABIAST coboit i anantep, i1 KaK MCTOYHMK

CMeweHHA 12 B NOCTORHHOTO TOKa ANA AKTUBHO/ AHTEHHBI WM IPOMEXYTOSHOTO YCTPOACTBA, KOrAa BXOAHOM
pasbem He UAB\AST nony4aer nuTaHue ot

CTEHHOI po3eTKy yepes 6nok nutanua Shure PS24 u W curnan,

noaasan Hanpﬂ»(enue Ha aKTMBHYIO HTEHHY WM APYTOE POMEIKYTOUHO YCTPOHCTEO. BIOK MOXET

¥ (Shure UA834), unu [1Ba TaKuX yCHAMTENA M 0aHY

aKTUBHYIO aweHHy (Shure UA874)v

Mp . Mpor (Shure UA834) moseT notpeBosartsca ANA KOMAeHcaLUu
noTepb cUrHana npu Anke Kabena ﬁonhwe 76M.

MoakntoueHUe K yCTPOUCTBY

Lna Kkabenu Shure ¢ GaiioHeTHBIMM
pasbemamu (BNC-BNC).

1. Mo, aKTMBHO®
(Mapkuposka «RF + DC»).

NUTaHWA NOCTOAHHOTO TOKa, Ko Bxoay UABIAST

~

. Moakntounte Bbixoa UABIAST (¢ i «RF») K Bxoay

@

. BiouMTe aganTep HCTouHMia nuTanw (Shure PS24) B0 BXOA MUTaHHA OCTORKHOTO TOKA.

7, 4TO MCTOMHMK 12 B peii
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UABIAST In-line Power Supply

Shure UABIASTE 4:A17]2] OFE|L} 9/ M0| o8t MY ZI5H| 2= ZS UE|S oL} S 012f0l o
HIM210] 12V D Bias 181 S B3I 212191 ORIEIRILICH UABIASTE Shure PS24 M8l B2 3 SILIS Al
5101 & FMENM MS B2 O}, YE|B QE|LL L= CHE Q1212 FX|of| MU S 3JHHM RFAUSE
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AZE [ Shure 50 Ohm BNC-BNC S5 7|0/ 28 AHSE XS AFFLICH

1. DC M &2 UABIAST Y2{('RF + DC"2 EA|)0| A0} 5He UEE x| & HBSIIAIR.
2. UABIAST £|("RF only"2 EA|)S 24 £417|2] QL 2ofl HAFIAMAIL.

3. T2 OfEi(Shure PS24)& DC T2 of RoMAI2.

4. =M LEDO| 20| S0{2} 12VDC7} #A3}=|0f US S &RAFLICEH
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UABIAST 74k fitee

Shure UABIAST & — s 7e£kiERess, fERBNIMREMNBILTERAMBNREN, TRBAITRRERM
12V EiR{RERIR. UABIAST {Ef Shure PS24 H; R, FERERREREME
LigEptaptfeih RF (55, THRBSHRIRIBAAZAELIBAE (Shure UAB34) S HEDTE! BI—EER
X£ (Shure UAB74),

R HTKEBIE 25 KR (76%) WKL TRBEXITELBAS (Shure UASSY) TIESIRFTIME.

EEIRE

FIWER Shure 50 EX#8 BNC-BNC ElSi 4 IERE,
ERARRENBREERRRERT UABIAST A (178 "RF + DC")

2. ¥ UABIAST RSt (774 "RF only") ERBITARBHAIRLEN.

3. WHIRIEAIRE (Shure PS24) IBAFIEABIRMBNIR.

4. REHLED REA TR BN 12 RERAR.

UABIAST fE4R 1t E

Shure UABIAST 2 —SR7EARBRC S, 7RISR GENBILELREMBNSEN, TRARERRGIM
12V HF{REER. UABIAST {E/ Shure PS24 EIREBFHEIR BEERENER, WEATRRGAHE
ﬁ%’:ﬁ{#iﬂﬂliﬁ RF {535, RS TEIRIB M =APIEARIMK SR (Shure UAB34) Sl MEBTEARMA SR — 4 H R
X4 (Shure UABT4),

R HNREBE 25 %R (7.6 %) MM, ATALBEHIEQIA (Shure UAB3A) ME{TIESRIRFENI.

EERE

#{ER Shure 50 BX#8 BNC-BNC E#hiRESEIRiEHE:,

1. EEERRENRENERERIEEE UABIAST A\ (184 "RF +DC") .
2. #% UABIAST RBItH (1% "RF only") ERFIMQIEKHTQMN.

3. MEIREARE (Shure PS24) FBABIERERMANIGR

4. @ LED BRANKERE TR 12 RERER,



Specifications

Frequency Range
100-2000 MHz
Maximum Input Power
12.4 V DC, 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
Insertion Loss
<1dB
Connector Type
BNC, Female
Impedance
50Q
Bias Voltage
12vDC
Dimensions
25x 67 x 49 mm (Hx W x D)
Net Weight
499 (1.73 0z
Operating Temperature Range
-7°C (45°F) to 38°C (100°F)
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REEE
100-2000 MHz
BRABADE
12.4 fk (Ei%) , 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
BAER
<1dB
i 255
BNC, #&#.
[i:t7d
50 Q
REZE
124k (E#)
SMRRT
25 x 67 x 49 B (B x BE x RE)
BE
49 % (1.73 1)
IfERERE
~7°C (45°F) £ 38°C (100°F)

Ut

ETEE
100-2000 MHz
RAMATIE
12.4 fk (&%) , 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
BARE
<1dB
Bk RB
BNC, #&fL
it
50Q
RERE
124k (BR)
SRR
25 x 67 x 49 Bk (B x B x RE)
BE
49 % (1.73 &)
TRRESER
~7°C (45°F) %) 38°C (100°F)

Caractéristiques

Plage de fréquences
100-2000 MHz
Puissance d'entrée maximale
12,4 V c.c., 400 mA
+3dB +10 dB
Perte d'insertion
<1dB
Type de connecteur
BNC, Femelle
Impédance
50 Q
Tension de polarisation
12Vee.
Dimensions
25 x 67 x 49 mms (H x L x P)
Poids net
499 (1,73 0z)

Technische Daten

Frequenzbereich

100-2000 MHz
Maximale Eingangsleistung
12,4 V DC, 400 mA

+3dB +10 dB
Einfiigungsdéampfung

<1dB
Steckertyp

BNC, Buchse
Impedanz

50 Q
Biasspannung

12 vDC
Gesamtabmessungen

25x 67 x 49 mm (HxBxT)
Nettogewicht

499 (1,739)

Plage de 6 de
~7°C (45°F) 4.38°C (100°F)

Spesifikasi

Jarak Frekuensi
100-2000 MHz
Daya Input Maksimum
12,4 V DC, 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
Kehilangan sisipan
<1dB
Jenis Konektor
BNC, Betina
Impedansi
50Q
Voltase Bias
12 VDC
Dimensi
25 x 67 x 49 mm (H x W x D)
Berat Netto
499 (1,73 0z
Jarak Suhu Kerja
~7°C (45°F) dengan 38°C (100°F)
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AR
100~2000 MHz

RAAN
12.4 V DC, 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
WAHK
<1dB
AXs -0
BNC, *
AVE=-FVR
50Q
NAT7RABE
12V DC
<tk
25 x 67 x 49 mm (B & xIEx BT E)
HE
49g(1.73 AV R)
EERERE
~7°C (45°F) ~ 38°C (100°F)

~7°C (45°F) bis 38°C (100°F)

AR

Faka gsl
100~2000 MHz
LR
12.4 V DC, 400 mA
+3dB +10dB
A &4
<1dB
F4E /¥
BNC, &
AmEA
500
Hlojoj& Fet
12V DC
x|
25 x 67 x 49 mm (0] x = x Z0|)
&3y
499 (1.73 0z))
s 25 Hel
~7°C (45°F) ~38°C (100°F)

Especificaciones

Rango de frecuencias
100-2000 MHz

Potencia de entrada maxima
12,4 VCC, 400 mA
+3dB +10 dB
Pérdida de insercion
<1dB
Tipo de conector
BNC, Hembra
Impedancia
50 Q

Voltaje de polarizacion
12vcec

Dimensiones
25 x 67 x 49 mm (Al x an x pr)

Peso neto
499 (1,73 02)

Gama de de

Specifiche tecniche

Gamma di frequenze
100-2000 MHz

Potenza di ingresso massima
12,4 Vc.c,, 400 mA
+3dB +10 dB
Attenuazione d'inserzione
<1dB
Tipo di connettore
BNC, Femmina

Impedenza
50Q

Tensione di polarizzazione
12Veec.

Dimensioni

25x67 x49mm (AxLxP)
Peso netto

49 g (1,73 once)

Intervallo della temperatura di

~7°C (45°F) a 38°C (100°F)

~7°C (45°F) - 38°C (100°F)

o

TexHnueckune
XapakKTepUCTUKM

Especificactes

Faixa de Frequéncia

100-2000 MHz
[Luana3sox yacTot
Poténcia de Entrada Maxima 100-2000 My

12,4 VDC, 400 mA
MakcumanbHan BXOAHaA MOLIHOCTL

+3dB +10dB 12,4 B noct. Toka, 400 MA
Perda por Insercédo +3 16 +10 nb
<1dB
MoTepy, BHOCHMBIe NpeoGpasoBaTenem
Tipo de Conector <186
BNC, Fémea
Tun pasvema
Impedancia BNC (6aitoHeTHbIR), MHeanoson
50Q
Wwmnepaxc
Tenséo de Polarizacao 50 Om
12VDC
HanpsxeHue cmelerna
Dimensdes

12 B nocr. Toka

25x 67 x49 mm (Ax L x P)
Pasmepb!
Peso Liquido 25x 67 x 49 mm (B x LU xT)

49 1,73 oz.
9(1.730z) Macca Hetto
Faixa de Temperatura de Operagéo 491 (1,73 yHunin)

~7°C (45°F) 387G (100°F) Iuana3oH pa6ouux Temnepatyp

~7°C (45°F) £0 38°C (100°F)

Shure BNC-BNC 50 Ohm Cable

UABIAST

Productgegevens

Frequentiebereik

100-2000 MHz
Maximaal ingangsvermogen
12,4 V DC, 400 mA

+3dB +10 dB
Doorgangsdemping

<1dB
Connectortype

BNC, Vrouwelijk
Impedantie

50 Q
Voorspanning

12 vDC
Afmetingen

25 x 67 x 49 mm (H x B x D)
Nettogewicht

499 (1,73 0z)

Bedrijfstemperatuurbereik
~7°C (45°F) tot 38°C (100°F)
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